U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Youth Coordination Team
U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Connecting People with Nature – Working Group

The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service established the Youth Coordination Team to help increase the number and diversity of youth (ages 15-25) entering into natural resources and cultural heritage public service jobs.as part of the Department of Interior’s Youth in the Great Outdoors Initiative.
	REGION
	NAME
	EMAIL ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE
	ADDRESS  

	1 

HI, ID, OR, PI, WA
	Bob Peyton
	Robert_Peyton@fws.gov
	503-8712-2720
	911 NE 11th Ave, Suite 5427 Portland, OR  97266

	2  
AZ, NM, OK,TX
	Gary Hutchison
	Gary_Hutchison@fws.gov
	505-248-6278
	PO Box 1306, 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
(500  Gold Ave. SW, Rm 4501 Albuquerque, NM 87103)

	3

IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, MO,
OH, WI
	Ann Marie Chapman
	AnnMarie_Chapman@fws.gov
	612-713-5463
	5600 American Blvd. West Bloomington, MI 55437

	4

AL, AR, FL GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, PR, SC, TN, VI
	Sharon Fuller
	Sharon_Fuller@fws.gov
	404-679-7172
	1875 Century Blvd., Suite 420 Atlanta, GA 30345

	5

CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT, WV
	Jennifer Lapis
	Jennifer_Lapis@fws.gov
	413-253-8303
	300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA 01035

	6

CO, KS, MT, ND, NE, SD, 
UT, WY
	Dee Emmons
	Diane_Emmons@fws.gov
	303-236-4392
	P.O. Box 25486, DFC 
Denver, CO 80225
(134 Union Blvd., Suite 600 Lakewood, CO 80228)

	7

AK
	Kristen Gilbert
	Kristen_Gilbert@fws.gov
	907-786-3391
	1011 East Tudor Road, MS 101 Anchorage, AK 99503

	8

CA, NV, Klamath Basin OR
	Dara Rodriguez
	Dara_Rodriguez@fws.gov
	916-414-6464
	2800 Cottage Way, Suite W-2606 Sacramento, CA 95825

	Headquarters 
Arlington, VA
	Drew Burnett
	Drew_Burnett@fws.gov
	703-358-2606
	4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 330E
Arlington, VA  22203


The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service developed the Connecting People with Nature (CPWN) Working Group to support the Service priority of connecting people with nature through the engagement and education of youth and their families.
	REGION
	NAME
	EMAIL ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE
	ADDRESS  

	1 

HI, ID, OR, PI, WA
	Nancy Pollot
	Nancy_Pollot@fws.gov
	503-231-6910
	2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100
Portland, OR  97266

	2  
AZ, NM, OK,TX
	Art Needleman
	Art_A_Needleman@fws.gov
	505-248-6822
	PO Box 1306 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
(500  Gold Ave. SW, Rm 4501 Albuquerque, NM 87103)

	3

IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, MO,
OH, WI
	Tim Smigielski
	Tim_Smigielski@fws.gov
	231-584-3540
	6644 Turner Road 
Elmira, Michigan 49730

	4

AL, AR, FL GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, PR, SC, TN, VI
	Garry Tucker
	Garry_Tucker@fws.gov
	404-679-7356
	1875 Century Blvd., Suite 420 Atlanta, GA 30345

	5

CT, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VA, VT, WV
	Jennifer Lapis
	Jennifer_Lapis@fws.gov
	413-253-8303
	300 Westgate Center Drive Hadley, MA 01035

	6

CO, KS, MT, ND, NE, SD, 
UT, WY
	Dee Emmons
	Diane_Emmons@fws.gov
	303-236-4392
	134 Union Blvd., Suite 600

Lakewood, CO 80228

	7

AK
	Cathy Rezabeck
	Cathy_Rezabeck@fws.gov
	907-786-3351
	1011 East Tudor Road, MS 101 Anchorage, Alaska 99503

	8

CA, NV, Klamath Basin OR
	DC Carr
	Derek_Carr@fws.gov
	916-414-6681
	2800 Cottage Way, Suite W-2606 Sacramento, CA 95825

	HEADQUARTERS 

National Conservation Training Center
	Mary Danno
	Mary_Danno@fws.gov
	304-876-7495
	698 Conservation Way

Shepherdstown, WV 25443


